June 12
June 17
June 19
June 24
June 25-27
July 8

July 10
July 15

Scrimmages

July 31
August 4-5
August 6

Trojans Softball

Summer Schedule 2025

Open Barn

Open Barn

Open Barn

Open Barn

Softball camp

Open Barn

Open Barn

First Official Practice

@Bartlesville
@Chickasha Scrimmage Fest

@Konawa

9-11
9-11
9-11
9-11
9-2

9-11
9-11
9-11

10:00
TBD
12:00



